2. Includes New Shares to be issued to Directors under the Placement which is subject to Shareholder approval,

expected to be sought in March 2025.  If approved those New Shares will be issued to Directors in March 2025.
3. As announced on 6 February 2025, Micro-X has undertaken a strategic placement of $2.4m at $0.09 per Share to

Billion Prima Sdn Bhd. The 26,666,667 Shares to be issued to Billion Prima under the Strategic Placement are
anticipated to be issued on 18 February 2025.

4. Approximate. The final number of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer will be subject to
Shareholder reconciliation and rounding.

5. The above table does not take into account 650 Convertible Notes currently on issue which, if converted would
amount to 162,500 additional shares.

5.2 Substantial Shareholders and Directors' interests in Securities

The table below sets out the interests of substantial Shareholders, both before and after
completion of the Entitlement Offer, Placement and Strategic Placement.

Substantial Shareholder

Current1 After  Entitlement Offer, Placement
& Strategic Placement2

Number of
Shares

Voting Power
(%)

Number of
Shares

Voting Power
(%)

Perennial Value Management
Limited 69,422,508 11.89% 86,565,365  12.41%

Acorn Capital Limited 59,660,886 10.22% 71,089,457  10.19%

Varex Imaging Corporation 54,130,053 9.27% 54,130,053  7.76%

TIGA Trading Pty Ltd and
Thorney Technologies Limited 45,152,777 7.74% 45,152,777  6.48%

1. Current as at the date of Retail Booklet, which is prior to the issue of New Shares under the Placement, Strategic

Placement and the Institutional Entitlement Offer.
2. Assumes the issue of all New Shares under the Placement, the Institutional Entitlement Offer and the Strategic

Placement as well as the New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer (assuming full take up), as summarised in
Section 5.1.

MICRO-X LIMITED   ACN 153 273 735

22

The table below sets out the interests of Directors in Micro-X before and after completion of the
Institutional Entitlement Offer and Placement.

[…]

1. The Directors have committed to take up $0.2m of New Shares under the Placement, subject to Shareholder approval,
and will not take up their Entitlements under the Retail Entitlement Offer. The disclosures in the table assume
Shareholder approval has been obtained for the issue of the New Shares under the Placement.

5.3 Potential Dilution Effect

You should note that if you do not participate in the Entitlement Offer, your holdings may be diluted
by as much as approximately 5.95% (on an undiluted basis), assuming the Retail Entitlement Offer
is fully subscribed and assuming completion of the Placement, Strategic Placement, and
Institutional Entitlement Offer.

The following are examples of how any dilution may affect you if you do not participate in the
Entitlement Offer, assuming the maximum number of New Shares are issued under the
Entitlement Offer.

Example
Shareholder

Holdings as
at Record

Date

% as at
Record Date

% Prior to
Retail

Entitlement
Offer1

Entitlements
Under the

Retail
Entitlement

Offer

After Entitlement Offer, Placement &
Strategic Placement

% following
allotment of

New Shares (if
full entitlement

taken up)2

% following
allotment of New

Shares (if
entitlement not

taken up)2

Shareholder 1 1,000,000  0.17% 0.15% 100,000  0.16% 0.14%

Shareholder 2 2,000,000  0.34% 0.30% 200,000  0.32% 0.29%

Shareholder 3 5,000,000  0.86% 0.76% 500,000  0.79% 0.72%

Shareholder 4 10,000,000  1.71% 1.52% 1,000,000  1.58% 1.43%

Shareholder 5 20,000,000  3.43% 3.04% 2,000,000  3.15% 2.87%

1. % Prior to Retail Entitlement Offer assumes that the New Shares have been issued under the Placement, Strategic

Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer.
2. The dilution in the above table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those Entitlements not accepted

are placed under the Top-Up Facility.  If Entitlements not accepted are not subsequently placed under the Top-Up
Facility, those New Shares may be placed in accordance with clause 4.5.

MICRO-X LIMITED   ACN 153 273 735

23

5.4 Impact of Entitlement Offer on control of the Company

General